## SPIN THE WHEEL

Win up to \$1,000 in Free SlotPlay® Credit with a NEW Marquee Reward®s account

Just sign up for a new Marquee Rewards<sup>®</sup> account and swipe your card at any promotional kiosk to play.

**AVAILABLE FOR NEW ACCOUNTS ONLY** 



200 Georgesville Road ★ Columbus, OH 43228 614-308-3333 ★ 1-855-617-4206 hollywoodcolumbus.com

OLUMBUS

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO COLUMBUS MARQUEE REWARDS PLAYER CARD SIGNUP PROMOTION RULES AND REGULATIONS

- Hollywood Casino Columbus will conduct a "Player Card Sign-Up Promotion" that will run indefinitely.
- Must be a new member of the Marquee Rewards® Club.
- Must be 21 years of age or older to obtain a Marquee Rewards<sup>®</sup> card.
- No purchase necessary to receive a Marquee Rewards<sup>®</sup> card.
- A government issued photo ID is required to verify age and identity.
- Must acquire a new player's card during the promotional period.
- Eligible card holders must open a new account and the offer is valid on the day the account is created.
- Guests that obtain a new Marquee Rewards<sup>®</sup> club card during the promotional period are eligible to receive a \$5 - \$1,000 FREE SlotPlay offer valid during their first visit only.
- New Marquee Rewards<sup>®</sup> card holder will play a New Member game at any kiosk. Upon completing the game, a random prize of Free SlotPlay<sup>®</sup> will be added to their Marquee Rewards<sup>®</sup> card.
- The \$5- \$1,000 FREE SlotPlay<sup>®</sup> offer expires the following day at 11:59pm and cannot be re-issued or extended. After the offer is redeemed the amount will be credited on to their account immediately.
- The \$5 \$1,000 FREE SlotPlay<sup>®</sup> offer is valid for all slot machine products, excluding electronic roulette devices. The \$5 - \$1,000 FREE SlotPlay is non-cashable, and therefore cannot be redeemed for cash or comp.
- Winners are responsible for all federal, state, and local taxes on any applicable winnings.
- Participants agree to the use of his or her name, city & state and photograph for advertising and promotional purposes without charge or additional compensation.
- Persons on the Ohio Voluntary Exclusion List are not eligible to participate in this program.
- Promotional Prizes valued at \$600 or more will require a 1099 and will be vetted through the ODJFS. If the ODJFS search returns a positive result, then the prize will be defaulted to the cash value and that outstanding amount will be automatically deducted. State and local taxes will be based on the full prize amount and automatically deducted. Cash Prize option will be only available to ODJFS intercepted individuals unless otherwise stated in the above rules.
- Employees of Hollywood Casino Columbus, its subsidiaries, affiliates, or parent companies are not eligible to participate in this program.
- Family members of Hollywood Casino Columbus employees are not eligible to participate in this program.
- Hollywood Casino Columbus is not responsible for lost or stolen cards, cash, coupons, or lost/misdirected mail.
- Program benefits are not transferable between patrons. Determination will be made at the sole discretion of Hollywood Casino Columbus.
- Hollywood Casino Columbus may disqualify any person based upon fraud, dishonesty, and violation of program rules or other misconduct.
- Hollywood Casino Columbus may refuse complimentary redemptions if it is determined that the true cardholder is not present or that coupons or complimentary reward have been changed, altered or tampered with in any way.
- Use of the Marquee Rewards<sup>®</sup> card indicates acceptance of these Official Rules.
- Any dispute or situation not covered by the above rules will be resolved by Management in a manner deemed by them the fairest to all concerned. That decision shall be final and binding. In addition, Hollywood Casino Columbus may change, modify or cancel this program at any time with OCCC approval.
- Any change or cancellation of the program must be approved by the Ohio Casino Control Commission prior to the change or cancellation.

## Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-589-9966 for help.